Majors Declared Report

Fall 2022
Undergraduate Undergraduate Total Graduate Graduate Total Grand Total
Degree-Seeking, Non-Degree-
Associate Bachelor Certificate Pre-Program  No Degree Certificate Masters Seeking
Business
Accounting
Accounting 86 82 168 168
Accounting Certificate 9 9 9
Accounting Total 86 9 82 177 177
Business Administration
Business General Bach 161 161 161
General Administration 91 91 91
Business Administration Total 161 161 91 91 252
Economics and Finance
Bank Management Certificate 4 4 4
Bus Econ Public Policy 6 1 7 7
Business Economics 6 29 35 35
Finance 65 73 138 138
Financial Economics Cert 11 11 11
Money and Banking 2 2 2
Economics and Finance Total 77 15 105 197 197
Hospitality and Tourism Mgmt
Hospitality Management 51 51 51
Hospitality and Tourism Mgmt Total 51 51 51
Management and Marketing
Management 48 101 149 149
Management and Administration 63 6 69 69
Management BSB Distance 1 1 1
Marketing 98 105 203 203
Professional Sales Certificate 6 6 6
Small Business Mgmt Certif 17 17 17
Management and Marketing Total 210 23 212 445 445
Business Total 424 47 560 1,031 91 91 1,122

Office of Institutional Research Page 1 of 9 8/29/2022



Majors Declared Report

Fall 2022
Undergraduate Undergraduate Total Graduate Graduate Total Grand Total
Degree-Seeking, Non-Degree-
Associate Bachelor Certificate Pre-Program  No Degree Certificate Masters Seeking
Education
Counseling & Grad Education
Counseling 86 86 86
Counseling Nondegree 2 2 2
Educational Leadership 30 30 30
Elementary Education 3 3 3
School Administration 12 12 12
Secondary Education 1 1 1
Special Education 8 8 8
Special Education Certificate 2 2 2
Special Education Nondegree 1 1 1
Trans to Teach Elem Ed 8 8 8
Trans to Teach Sec Edu 27 27 27
Trans to Teach Spec Ed 16 16 16
Counseling & Grad Education Total 14 128 54 196 196
Human Services
Human Services 71 53 124 124
Human Services Total 71 53 124 124
Teacher Education
Early Childhood Education 78 1 1 80 80
Earth Space Science Education 1 1 1
Edu Stud nonlicensure Elem 3 3 3
Elementary Education 276 3 279 279
Middle School Education 39 39 39
Sec Ed Education Policy 1 1 1
Secondary Education 144 1 5 150 150
Teacher Education Total 542 2 9 553 553
Education Total 613 55 9 677 14 128 54 196 873
Office of Institutional Research Page 2 of 9 8/29/2022



Majors Declared Report

Fall 2022
Undergraduate Undergraduate Total Graduate Graduate Total Grand Total
Degree-Seeking, Non-Degree-
Associate Bachelor Certificate Pre-Program  No Degree Certificate Masters Seeking
Engineering Tech and Comp Sci
Civil/Mechanical Engineering
Adv. Manufacturing Engineering 5 5 5
Bio-Mechanical Engr Cert 3 3 3
Civil Engineering 56 40 96 96
Engineering 17 17 17
Freshman Engineering 2 2 2
Mechanical Engineering 143 70 213 213
Civil/Mechanical Engineering Total 199 8 112 319 17 17 336
Computer Science
Computer Science 332 332 170 170 502
Computer Science Non Degree 1 1 1
Information Systems 5 49 54 54
Computer Science Total 5 381 386 170 1 171 557
Electrical/Computer Engr
Computer Engineering 32 21 53 53
Electrical Engineering 55 22 77 77
Engineering 24 24 24
Freshman Engineering 7 7 7
Electrical/Computer Engr Total 87 50 137 24 24 161
Organizational Leadership
Org Leadership Post Bacc Cert 1 1 1
Org Leadership Supervision 1 5 6 22 22 28
Organizational Leadership 15 110 125 125
Supervisory Ldrsp Certificate 3 3 3
Organizational Leadership Total 16 115 3 134 1 22 23 157
School of Polytechnic
Architectural Engr Tech 1 1 1
Cmptr Networking Certificate 1 1 1
Computer Engineering Tech 73 73 73
Construction Engineering Tech 41 41 41
Construction Management 52 52 52
Electrical Engineering Tech 12 73 85 85
Industrial Engineering Tech 7 29 36 36
Information Technology 75 75 75
Mechanical Engineering Tech 15 186 201 201
Polytechnic Prospect 1 1 1
Quality Certificate 1 1 1
Technology 11 11 11
Technology Nondegree 1 1 1
School of Polytechnic Total 35 529 2 1 567 11 1 12 579

fgineeringitiachbrant Eamp fei Total 56 1,311 13 163ge 3 of 9 1,543 1 244 2 247 8/294789»




Majors Declared Report

Fall 2022
Undergraduate Undergraduate Total Graduate Graduate Total Grand Total
Degree-Seeking, Non-Degree-
Associate Bachelor Certificate Pre-Program  No Degree Certificate Masters Seeking
Integrated Studies
Integrated Studies
Applied Science 18 18 18
General Studies 252 252 252
Soc Sci & Hum Focus 1 1 1
Integrated Studies Total 270 1 271 271
Integrated Studies Total 270 1 271 271
Office of Institutional Research Page 4 of 9 8/29/2022



Majors Declared Report

Fall 2022
Undergraduate Undergraduate Total Graduate Graduate Total Grand Total
Degree-Seeking, Non-Degree-
Associate Bachelor Certificate Pre-Program  No Degree Certificate Masters Seeking
Liberal Arts
Communication
Communication 119 119 119
Prof Com Studies Nondegree 8 8 8
Prof Communication Studies 15 15 15
Communication Total 119 119 15 8 23 142
Criminal Justice & Pub Admin
Criminal Justice 89 89 89
Public Administration 3 3 3
Public Affairs 39 39 39
Criminal Justice & Pub Admin Total 128 128 3 3 131
English and Linguistics
English 123 123 15 15 138
Tch Engl New Lang UG Bac Cert 20 20 20
Tch Engl New Lang UG Cert 8 8 8
English and Linguistics Total 123 28 151 15 15 166
Graduate School Transfers
Unassigned Grad 3 3 3
Graduate School Transfers Total 3 3 3
History
History 116 116 116
History Total 116 116 116
Interdisciplinary Studies
Intl Studies Certificate 9 9 9
Peace Conflct Stud Certificate 10 10 10
Interdisciplinary Studies Total 19 19 19
Intl Language and Cul Studies
Spanish 14 14 14
Intl Language and Cul Studies Total 14 14 14
Political Science
Civic Ed & Pub Adv Certificate 4 4 4
Economics 20 20 20
Political Science 73 73 73
Women's Studies 10 10 10
Political Science Total 103 4 107 107
Sociology and Anthropology
Anthropology 42 42 42
Cultural Resource Management 4 4 4
Sociology 42 42 42
Sociology and Anthropology Total 84 4 88 88
Liberal Arts Total 687 55 742 33 11 44 786
Office of Institutional Research Page50f9 8/29/2022



Majors Declared Report

Fall 2022

Science
Accounting
Accounting Certificate
Accounting Total
Biological Sciences
Agricultural Leadership
Biology
Biology Pre Medicine
Research Certificate Biology
Biological Sciences Total
Chemistry and Biochemistry
Biochemistry BS
Chemical Technology
Chemistry
Chemistry Chem Option
Research Certificate Chemistry
Chemistry and Biochemistry Total
Communication Sci & Disorders
Communication Sci & Disorders
Gerontology Certificate
Speech-Language Pathology
Communication Sci & Disorders Total
Mathematical Sciences
Actuarial Science
Applied Statistics
Data Science & Applied Stats
Math Actuarial Science
Mathematics
Mathematics Nondegree
Mathematics Teaching
Mathematics Teaching Nondegree
Mathematical Sciences Total

Office of Institutional Research

Associate

41

43

Bachelor

338

339

42

19

66

66

66

19

24

56

101

Undergraduate

Undergraduate Total

Degree-Seeking,
Pre-Program

No Degree

338

341

42

60

111

66

75

19

24

56

101

Page 6 of 9

Graduate

Certificate Masters

40

40

32
32

22

Non-Degree-
Seeking

Graduate Total

40

40

32

32

22

27

Grand Total

378

381

42

60

111

66

32
107

19

24

78

128

8/29/2022



Majors Declared Report

Fall 2022
Undergraduate Undergraduate Total Graduate Graduate Total Grand Total
Degree-Seeking, Non-Degree-
Associate Bachelor Certificate Pre-Program  No Degree Certificate Masters Seeking
Physics

Physics 67 67 67
Research Certificate Physics 2 2 2
Physics Total 67 2 69 69

Psychology
Behavior Analysis Cert 22 22 22
Death Education 5 5 5
Lesbian Gay Bisexual Tgender 3 3 3
Psychology 356 356 356
Psychology Total 356 30 386 386
Science Total 43 995 46 1,084 1 94 4 99 1,183

Office of Institutional Research Page 7 of 9 8/29/2022



Majors Declared Report

Fall 2022
Undergraduate Undergraduate Total Graduate Graduate Total Grand Total
Degree-Seeking, Non-Degree-
Associate Bachelor Certificate Pre-Program  No Degree Certificate Masters Seeking
Unit of Affiliated Programs
Collegiate Connection
High School Student Non Degree 2,810 2,810 2,810
Collegiate Connection Total 2,810 2,810 2,810
Student Adv & Advocacy Center
Business and Leadership Pathwy 14 14 14
Engineering and Sci Pathway 13 13 13
Non Degree No Option 2 65 67 67
Post Baccalaureate Transitionl 10 10 10
Soc Sci and Humanities Pathway 23 23 23
Titan Mastodon 2 2 2
UG Transitional Program 14 14 14
Visual and Perform Arts Pathwy 4 4 4
Student Adv & Advocacy Center Total 58 89 147 147
Unit of Affiliated Programs Total 58 2,899 2,957 2,957

Office of Institutional Research Page 8 of 9 8/29/2022



Majors Declared Report

Fall 2022
Undergraduate Undergraduate Total Graduate Graduate Total Grand Total
Degree-Seeking, Non-Degree-
Associate Bachelor Certificate Pre-Program  No Degree Certificate Masters Seeking
Visual and Performing Arts
Art and Design
Art Education 9 17 26 26
Design Art 5 5 5
Fine Arts 146 146 146
Interior Design 82 82 82
Studio Art 8 8 8
Art and Design Total 250 17 267 267
School of Music
Music 18 1 19 19
Music Education 50 2 52 52
Music Industry 72 72 72
Music Performance 29 4 33 33
Music Technology 9 3 12 12
Music Therapy 34 3 37 5 5 42
Popular Music 53 11 64 64
School of Music Total 265 24 289 5 5 294
Theatre
Musical Theatre 6 6 6
Theatre 48 48 48
Theatre Total 54 54 54
Visual and Performing Arts Total 569 41 610 5 5 615
Grand Total 99 4,869 161 878 2,908 8,915 16 595 71 682 9,597
Office of Institutional Research Page 9 of 9 8/29/2022




