			Undergrad	uate		Undergraduate Total		Graduate	9	Graduate Total	Grand Total
				Degree-Seeking,					Non-Degree-		
	Associate	Bachelor	Certificate	Pre-Program	No Degree	2	Certificate	Masters	Seeking		
Business											
Accounting											
Accounting		86		82		168					168
Accounting Certificate			9			9					9
Accounting Total		86	9	82		177					177
Business Administration											
Business General Bach				161		161					161
General Administration								91		91	. 91
Business Administration Total				161		161		91		91	252
Economics and Finance											
Bank Management Certificate			4			4					4
Bus Econ Public Policy		6		1		7					7
Business Economics		6		29		35					35
Finance		65		73		138					138
Financial Economics Cert			11			11					11
Money and Banking				2		2					2
Economics and Finance Total		77	15	105		197					197
Hospitality and Tourism Mgmt											
Hospitality Management		51				51					51
Hospitality and Tourism Mgmt Total		51				51					51
Management and Marketing											
Management		48		101		149					149
Management and Administration		63		e		69					69
Management BSB Distance		1				1					1
Marketing		98		105		203					203
Professional Sales Certificate			6			6					6
Small Business Mgmt Certif			17			17					17
Management and Marketing Total		210	23	212		445					445
Business Total		424	47	560		1,031		91		91	

			Undergrad	luate		Undergraduate Total		Graduate		Graduate Total	Grand Total
				Degree-Seeking,					Non-Degree-		
	Associate	Bachelor	Certificate	Pre-Program	No Degree		Certificate	Masters	Seeking		
Education											
Counseling & Grad Education											
Counseling								86		86	86
Counseling Nondegree									2	. 2	2
Educational Leadership								30		30	30
Elementary Education								3		3	3
School Administration							12			12	12
Secondary Education								1		1	1
Special Education								8		8	8
Special Education Certificate							2			2	2
Special Education Nondegree									1	. 1	1
Trans to Teach Elem Ed									8	8	8
Trans to Teach Sec Edu									27	27	27
Trans to Teach Spec Ed									16	16	16
Counseling & Grad Education Total							14	128	54	196	196
Human Services											
Human Services		71		53	3	124					124
Human Services Total		71		53	3	124					124
Teacher Education											
Early Childhood Education		78		:	1 1	80					80
Earth Space Science Education		1				1					1
Edu Stud nonlicensure Elem		3				3					3
Elementary Education		276			3	279					279
Middle School Education		39				39					39
Sec Ed Education Policy		1				1					1
Secondary Education		144		:	1 5	150					150
Teacher Education Total		542		:	2 9	553					553
Education Total		613		5!	59	677	14	128	54	196	873

			Undergrad		12022	Undergraduate Total	Undergraduate Total Graduate				
				Degree-Seeking,			Non-Degree-				
	Associate	Bachelor	Certificate	Pre-Program	No Degree		Certificate	Masters	Seeking		
Engineering Tech and Comp Sci											
Civil/Mechanical Engineering											
Adv. Manufacturing Engineering			5			5					5
Bio-Mechanical Engr Cert			3			3					3
Civil Engineering		56		40		96					96
Engineering								17		17	17
Freshman Engineering				2		2					2
Mechanical Engineering		143		70		213					213
Civil/Mechanical Engineering Total		199	8	112		319		17		17	336
Computer Science											
Computer Science		332				332		170		170	502
Computer Science Non Degree									1	1	1
Information Systems	5	49				54					54
Computer Science Total	5	381				386		170	1	171	557
Electrical/Computer Engr											
Computer Engineering		32		21		53					53
Electrical Engineering		55		22		77					77
Engineering								24		24	24
Freshman Engineering				7		7					7
Electrical/Computer Engr Total		87		50		137		24		24	161
Organizational Leadership											
Org Leadership Post Bacc Cert							1			1	1
Org Leadership Supervision	1	5				6		22		22	28
Organizational Leadership	15	110				125					125
Supervisory Ldrsp Certificate			3			3					3
Organizational Leadership Total	16	115	3			134	1	22		23	157
School of Polytechnic											
Architectural Engr Tech	1					1					1
Cmptr Networking Certificate			1			1					1
Computer Engineering Tech		73				73					73
Construction Engineering Tech		41				41					41
Construction Management		52				52					52
Electrical Engineering Tech	12	73				85					85
Industrial Engineering Tech	7	29				36					36
Information Technology		75				75					75
Mechanical Engineering Tech	15	186				201					201
Polytechnic Prospect	-	-		1		1					1
Quality Certificate			1	_		1					1
Technology								11		11	11
Technology Nondegree									1		
School of Polytechnic Total	35	529	2	1		567		11	1		
Canage and the second s	56	1,311	13		ge 3 of 9	1,543		244	2		

		Undergrad	duate		Undergraduate Total		Graduate	9	Graduate Total	Grand Total
			Degree-Seeking,					Non-Degree-		
	Associate Bachelor	Certificate	Pre-Program	No Degree		Certificate	Masters	Seeking		
Integrated Studies										
Integrated Studies										
Applied Science	18				18					18
General Studies	252				252					252
Soc Sci & Hum Focus			-	1	1					1
Integrated Studies Total	270		1	L	271					271
Integrated Studies Total	270		1	1	271					271

			Undergrad	uate		Undergraduate Total	Gradu	ate	Graduate Total	Grand Total
				Degree-Seeking,				Non-Degree-		
	Associate	Bachelor	Certificate	Pre-Program	No Degree		Certificate Master	s Seeking		
Liberal Arts										
Communication										
Communication		119				119				11
Prof Com Studies Nondegree								8	3 8	3 3
Prof Communication Studies								.5	15	5 1!
Communication Total		119				119		.5 8	3 23	3 142
Criminal Justice & Pub Admin										
Criminal Justice		89				89				89
Public Administration								3	3	3 3
Public Affairs		39				39				39
Criminal Justice & Pub Admin Total		128				128		3	3	3 13 :
English and Linguistics										
English		123				123		.5	15	5 13
Tch Engl New Lang UG Bac Cert			20			20				20
Tch Engl New Lang UG Cert			8			8				8
English and Linguistics Total		123	28			151		.5	15	5 16
Graduate School Transfers										
Unassigned Grad								3	3 3	3
Graduate School Transfers Total								3	3 3	8 :
History										
History		116				116				110
History Total		116				116				11
Interdisciplinary Studies										
Intl Studies Certificate			9			9				9
Peace Conflct Stud Certificate			10			10				10
Interdisciplinary Studies Total			19			19				19
Intl Language and Cul Studies										
Spanish		14				14				14
Intl Language and Cul Studies Total		14				14				14
Political Science										
Civic Ed & Pub Adv Certificate			4			4				
Economics		20				20				20
Political Science		73				73				73
Women's Studies		10				10				10
Political Science Total		103	4			107				10
Sociology and Anthropology										
Anthropology		42				42				42
Cultural Resource Management			4			4				
Sociology		42				42				42
Sociology and Anthropology Total		84	4			88				8
Liberal Arts Total		687	55			742		3 11	L 44	

			Lindouaural					Cuaduate		Graduate Total	Cround Total
			Undergrad			Undergraduate Total		Graduate		Graduate rotal	Grand Total
				Degree-Seeking,					Non-Degree-		
	Associate	Bachelor	Certificate	Pre-Program	No Degree		Certificate	Masters	Seeking		
Science											
Accounting											
Accounting Certificate			1			1					1
Accounting Total			1			1					1
Biological Sciences											
Agricultural Leadership			1			1					1
Biology		338				338		40		40	378
Biology Pre Medicine		1				1					1
Research Certificate Biology			1			1					1
Biological Sciences Total		339	2			341		40		40	381
Chemistry and Biochemistry											
Biochemistry BS		42				42					42
Chemical Technology	2					2					2
Chemistry	41	19				60					60
Chemistry Chem Option		5				5					5
Research Certificate Chemistry			2			2					2
Chemistry and Biochemistry Total	43	66	2			111					111
Communication Sci & Disorders											
Communication Sci & Disorders		66				66					66
Gerontology Certificate			9			9					9
Speech-Language Pathology								32		32	32
Communication Sci & Disorders Total		66	9			75		32		32	107
Mathematical Sciences											
Actuarial Science		19				19					19
Applied Statistics							1			1	1
Data Science & Applied Stats		24				24					24
Math Actuarial Science		1				1					1
Mathematics		56				56		22		22	78
Mathematics Nondegree									3	3 3	3
Mathematics Teaching		1				1					1
Mathematics Teaching Nondegree									-	. 1	1
Mathematical Sciences Total		101				101	1	22	4	27	128

			Undergrad	uate		Undergraduate Total		Graduat	9	Graduate Total	Grand Total
				Degree-Seeking,					Non-Degree-		
	Associate	Bachelor	Certificate	Pre-Program	No Degree		Certificate	Masters	Seeking		
Physics											
Physics		67				67					67
Research Certificate Physics			2			2					2
Physics Total		67	2			69					69
Psychology											
Behavior Analysis Cert			22			22					22
Death Education			5			5					5
Lesbian Gay Bisexual Tgender			3			3					3
Psychology		356				356					356
Psychology Total		356	30			386					386
Science Total	43	995	46			1,084	1	94	4	. 99	1,183

			Undergrad	uate		Undergraduate Total		Graduat	e	Graduate Total	Grand Total
				Degree-Seeking,					Non-Degree-		
	Associate	Bachelor	Certificate	Pre-Program	No Degree		Certificate	Masters	Seeking		
Unit of Affiliated Programs											
Collegiate Connection											
High School Student Non Degree					2,810	2,810					2,810
Collegiate Connection Total					2,810	2,810					2,810
Student Adv & Advocacy Center											
Business and Leadership Pathwy				14	ļ	14					14
Engineering and Sci Pathway				13	3	13					13
Non Degree No Option				:	2 65	67					67
Post Baccalaureate Transitionl					10	10					10
Soc Sci and Humanities Pathway				23	3	23					23
Titan Mastodon				:	2	2					2
UG Transitional Program					14	14					14
Visual and Perform Arts Pathwy				4	ļ	4					4
Student Adv & Advocacy Center Total				51	8 89	147					147
Unit of Affiliated Programs Total				58	3 2,899	2,957					2,957

		Undergrad	luate		Undergraduate Total	Undergraduate Total Graduate				
			Degree-Seeking,					Non-Degree-		
	Associate Bachelor	Certificate	Pre-Program	No Degree		Certificate	Masters	Seeking		
Visual and Performing Arts										
Art and Design										
Art Education		Ð	1	7	26					2
Design Art		5			5					
Fine Arts	14	5			146					14
Interior Design	8	2			82					8
Studio Art		3			8					
Art and Design Total	25	ס	1	7	267					26
School of Music										
Music	1	3		1	19					1
Music Education	5	כ	:	2	52					5
Music Industry	7	2			72					7
Music Performance	2	Ð		4	33					3
Music Technology		Ð	:	3	12					1
Music Therapy	3	1	:	3	37		5		5	5 4
Popular Music	5	3	1	1	64					6
School of Music Total	26	5	24	4	289		5		!	5 29
Theatre										
Musical Theatre		5			6					
Theatre	4	3			48					4
Theatre Total	5	1			54					5
Visual and Performing Arts Total	56	Ð	4	1	610		5		!	5 61
Grand Total	99 4,86	9 161	87	8 2,908	8,915	16	595	7:	1 682	2 9,59